The Over Voltage-Protector (OVP)
INTRODUCTION
The Over-Voltage Protector (OVP) is
a solid-state device primarily designed
to provide over-voltage protection from
lightning and AC fault current in insu-
lated joint applications; however, it also
addresses many other cathodic protec-

-45º C to +85º C
Ordering Information/
Model Number Structure =
OVP-A/B-C-D-E
A/B: Blocking Voltage
-A/+B in volts as measured from the
negative terminal with respect to the
positive terminal.
Recommended for most applications:
A/B = 3/1, 2/2
Other made-to-order options for A/
B include 2/1, 4/1, 4/2, 3/3, and 4/4.
Longer lead times may apply to these
options.
C: Fault Current
Symmetrical AC-RMS fault current
rating at 30 cycles in kA
Standard Rating =
3.7 @ 60 Hz or 3.5 @ 50 Hz
D: Lightning Current
Surge current rating in kA peak (8 x 20
waveform)
Standard Rating = 100
E: Optional Lead Length
Specify lead length in inches or mm
only if a longer than standard 12"
(≈ 300 mm) lead is required. Standard
lead can be cut to a shorter length during
installation. The OVP can be installed on
most insulated joints with about 6"
(≈ 150 mm) of lead.
Example Model Numbers:
OVP-2/2-3.7-100
OVP-3/1-3.5-100-450 mm
Note: If other blocking voltage or
mounting options are required, contact
DEI.
OVP Mounting Options for
Insulated Joint Protection
Mounting options, which include lead